STATE ELECTION COMMISSION, HARYANA NIRVACHAN SADAN, PLOT NO. 2, SECTOR 17, PANCHKULA

NOTIFICATION

NO. SEC/3E-II/2015/9488

Dated: 19.09.2015

The State Election Commission, Haryana vide notification No. SEC/3E-II/2015/8656, dated 08.09.2015 has issued the election programme for the conduct of elections of Panchayati Raj Institutions in the State of Haryana. In TABLE-A and TABLE –B of para 2 of the notification, phasewise time schedule of Zila Parishads and for Panches, Sarpanches and Member Pnahcyat Samitis has been given. As per the time schedule, the scrutiny of the nomination papers in respect of Zila Parishads and for the first phase elections of Panches, Sarpanches and Member Panchayat Samiti is to be made on 21.09.2015.

- 2. Now the State Election Commission, Haryana has decided to change the date of scrutiny (mentioned at Sr. No. 5, column No. 3 of TABLE- A and Sr. No. 5, column No. 3 of TABLE- B) from 21.09.2015 to 22.09.2015. Therefore, scrutiny of nomination papers shall be held on 22.09.2015 from 10.00 A.M. onwards.
- 3. All the Deputy Commissioners-cum-District Election Officers (P) in the State are, therefore, directed to give wide publicity to the abovesaid changed schedule through print and electronic media.
- 4. Rest of the conditions mentioned in the notification dated 08.09.2015 of this Commission shall remain unchanged.

Dated, Panchkula The 19th September, 2015

Rajeev Sharma State Election Commissioner, Haryana

Dated: 19.09.2015

Endst. No. SEC/3E-II/2015/9489-96

A copy is forwarded to the following for information and immediate compliance of above orders:-

- 1. Chief Secretary to Government of Haryana, Chandigarh.
- 2. Additional Chief Secretary to Government Haryana, Development & Panchayat Department, Chandigarh.
- 3. Divisional Commissioner, Ambala, Hisar, Gurgaon and Rohtak.

- 4. Director General, Development & Panchayat Department, Haryana, Chandigarh.
- 5. All the Deputy Commissioners-cum-District Election Officers (Panchayat), in the State. They are requested to bring the abovesaid programme into the notice of all concerned.
- 6. Director General, Information, Public Relations and Cultural Affairs Department, Haryana, Chandigarh.
- 7. Controller, Printing and Stationery Department, Haryana, Chandigarh for publication in the Haryana Government extra ordinary Gazette dated 19.09.2015.
- 8. All the District Development and Panchayat Officers.

(Parmal Singh)

formal Single

Asstt. State Election Commissioner, Haryana

Email Id: asec.sec@hry.nic.in